400.00 
3,944.00 

500 .00 
4,444.00 

This is a t otal taking. Based on the Cost Approa ch and the Comparable 
Sale s Approa ch it is your appraisers opinion tha t the tota l damages 
are: 

Land 
Improvements 

Total 

500.00 
4 ,000.00 

4 , 500.00 

"FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS " 

($4,500.00) 

Coll\)arable Sales: 

Project Area 1-B 
Parcel No. 105 

137 State Street 

MARKET APPROACH 

1. 1015 Marion Street. Sold ~7,950, $500 down, contract for deed. 
June 29, 1961. Easy tenns indicate lower cash price. Much 
better condition inside and out.